
. PAGE 1 OF 1

PCI #COR010
C.D. Smith Construction, Inc.
125 Camelot Drive 
Fond du Lac WI, 54935
Phone: 1 920 924.2900

Project: 220057 - Heart of the Valley WWTF
801 Thilmany Road 

Kaukauna, WI   54130

Potential Change Item #COR010

RFP 008 - Thickener and Filter Room Floor

To: Heart of the Valley Metropolitan 
Sewerage District
801 Thilmany Road 
Kaukauna, WI 54130  

From: C.D. Smith Construction, Inc.
125 Camelot Drive 
Fond du Lac WI, 54935

Status: Submitted-Not Proceeding/No 
Forecast

Created Date 2023-04-27

Schedule Impact: OCO Number:

POTENTIAL CHANGE ITEM SCOPE DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)

Apply high build epoxy flooring around Flotation Thickener 1 and 2 in the Sludge Handling and Filtration Building to match the new 
high build epoxy flooring being installed. Provide coating system to precast, beams, and columns.

ATTACHMENTS:

Description Cost Code Category Quantity W/M Rate Final Amount
High Build Epoxy Flooring 093300 S LS $ $21,150.00
High Performance Coatings 099000 S LS $ $49,533.00

Bond (1%): $742.17
Subcontract Markup (5%): $3,534.15

Grand Total: $74,959.32   

Heart of the Valley Metropolitan Sewerage District
801 Thilmany Road 
Kaukauna, WI 54130  

C.D. Smith Construction, Inc.
125 Camelot Drive 
Fond du Lac WI, 54935

__________________________________________ ________ _______________________________________ _________
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE

kkrupp
Text Box
5/5/2023



Page 1 of 2 

 

MASSE'S FLOOR COATINGS, LLC         

1855 Enterprise Drive  De Pere, WI 54115  (920) 336-7332 Phone  (920) 336-7442 Fax  www.massesinc.com  

 

HOTV METRO WWTF 
05.02.2022REV#2RM 

PROJECT ADDRESS: 801 THILMANY ROAD 
CITY: KAUKAUNA  WI ZIP: 54130 
ATTENTION: ESTIMATOR 

PROJECT DETAILS:  
                                                                                                                                                                                           

 
Item 2:  Installation of KEY RESIN 625 QUARTZ FLOOR PER SPEC on the floor around the flotation thickener 
 
810 sf of flooring and 115lf of 6” Cove and Curbing 
 
 
Note: Flooring to be done on concrete surfaces only – no coating applied to metal surfaces. 

 
Pricing for the work shown in Item 1 above is $21,150.00 
 

NOTES   

• Prepare the surface by grinding. Any excess work to prep will be billed on a T&M basis. 

• Saw-cut and key room transitions, drains and doorways 

• Patch/level minor blemishes in the concrete prior to installation of new flooring system 

• Color selection per customer 

• Weekend and/or holiday installation costs are not included. 

• Project is planned for completion in (3) three phases/mobilizations. Additional phases to be billed at $1,500.00 per trip. 

• Prices DO reflect prevailing wages. 

• Pricing does not include a return trip for cleaning prior to substantial completion 

• Due to restrictions set by the DOT we may commercially ship all material to your location and the cost of freight will be billed in addition to the 
prices noted above. 

• Due to fluctuating market conditions on raw material pricing, Masses Floor Coatings, LLC reserves the right to pass along price increases or 
surcharges assessed by our suppliers to the customer for materials needed for the project. If the contract is awarded, customer may choose to 
have Masse’s Floor Coatings order all materials at current pricing and hold for the project in order to avoid those potential cost impacts. 

 
ADD-ONS: 
 

 Floor shell protective covering installed at completion of job for- $2.50/SF 
 Moisture Mitigating Primer (If Needed) $2.50/square foot 
 On-Site Mockup - $2,000.00 
 Performance Bond (If Required) – 3% of Total Bid 
 Additional Insurance (If Required) 

 
 
Thank you for allowing us the opportunity to provide a quote on your upcoming project. We would enjoy putting our decades of experience to work 
for you by providing you with the perfect flooring system to fit your unique needs. If you have any questions regarding this quote, please email 
them to estimates@massesinc.com and we will be happy to provide any additional information that will be helpful as you make your flooring 
selection. 

Sincerely 
Ryan Murdock 
Masse’s Floor Coatings, LLC 
920-639-2837 



Page 2 of 2 

 

CONDITIONS SPECIFIC TO THIS PROJECT: 
1. Power, water, permanent lighting or equivalent and dumpster to be provided by owner. 
2. All leaks, water, oil, product etc. must be stopped by owner. 
3. Work area must be cleared of all movable equipment, materials, etc. and kept free of all traffic until 24 hour after work is complete. 
4. Floor coating will follow existing contour and will cure in 12 hrs. 
5. Price includes normal acid etching / mechanical preparation and does not reflect special removal procedures required for curing membranes. 
6. Foodstuffs contamination by odor of products used during floor installation shall not be the responsibility of the installer. 

7. It is the owner’s responsibility to guarantee that all material delivered to the job site must be stored in a dry, warm (65°) location.  
8. It is the owner’s responsibility for the security of all materials on-site that are supplied by Masse’s Floor Coatings, LLC. 

9. It is the owner’s responsibility to guarantee that the floor temperature must be at a minimum of 65° prior to our arrival, during the project, 
and a minimum of 24 hours after. 

10. Heating and ventilation system to be installed a minimum of two (2) weeks prior to our arrival.  
11. The price includes providing a floor coating that is designed to follow the contour of the floor unless noted otherwise. 
 
GENERAL CONDITIONS: 
This proposal contains specific and general conditions. These conditions are necessary to define our scope of work, regulate our costs, and assure 
the best installation possible. Failure by owner to adhere to any of these conditions may cause additional costs to be incurred by MASSE’S FLOOR 
COATINGS, LLC (herein to be referred to as the said contractor). These costs for additional labor, equipment, materials or services incurred will be 
charged at the contractor’s usual respective markup. 
 
Masse’s Floor Coatings, LLC will do our best to insure that pricing remains the same as our quote specifies. However, due to market fluctuations 
and availability at the time of the project installation, occasionally the product pricing fluctuates, and those additional costs and/or surcharges 
may be passed along in full, or in part, to the customer. The customer would be notified of such issues prior to performing the work involved. 
 
WINTER CONDITIONS: 

Upon delivery of our material to any job site, MASSE’S FLOOR COATINGS, LLC requires that a warm (65°), dry location be provided for the storage of 
all material. It is crucial that any liquids remain at room temperature. Please contact MASSE’S FLOOR COATINGS, LLC, Inc. to inform them if this 

condition can not be met. Installation areas should also be kept at a minimum of 65°. Please note that MASSE’S FLOOR COATINGS, LLC, Inc. does 
have cold cure material available. Please contact MASSE’S FLOOR COATINGS, LLC, Inc. for further information. 
 
LIMITED WARRANTY: 
MASSE’S FLOOR COATINGS, LLC, Inc. will warranty this product to be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service 
for a period of one year from the date of installation as long as the project has been paid in full. MASSE’S FLOOR COATINGS, LLC, Inc. sole liability 
shall be limited to replacing or repairing this product if, within warranty period it: 
A. Becomes dis-bonded from substrate. 
B. Becomes chemically eroded by chemicals within the specifications range of the flooring material. 
C. Cracking other than where substrate has cracked. 
THIS WARRANTY IS EXPRESSLY IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING THE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY 
AND FITNESS FOR PURPOSE. MASSE’S FLOOR COATINGS, LLC, INC. SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHER 
DAMAGES OF ANY KIND. THIS WARRANTY SHALL NOT BE EXTENDED, ALTERED OR VARIED EXCEPT BY A WRITTEN INSTRUMENT SIGNED BY MASSE’S 
FLOOR COATINGS, LLC, INC. 
 
Masse’s Floor Coatings, LLC will make every attempt possible to correct any quality issues that should arise with our installation. If the customer 
contracts with an outside source to work on floors that were installed by Masse’s, Masse’s Floor Coatings, LLC will not be liable for the cost of those 
repairs. In addition, warranty coverage will become invalid on any areas that other contractors, or the customer, provides work on. 
 
NOTICE: 
Our flooring systems were not designed to be showroom floors, but to withstand industrial conditions. Our slip resistant finish can be cleaned by 
conventional brush or power washing - not mopping. 
 
SAFETY PROGRAM 
MASSE’S FLOOR COATINGS, LLC, Inc. is committed to Safety and has an established Employee Safety Program, and we will be happy to submit a 
copy of Company Policy for your review, any Questions PLEASE contact us. 
 
TERMS 
MASSE’S FLOOR COATINGS, LLC, Inc. will be responsible for holding the above quoted price for a period of 60 days from the date provided on this 
quotation. If a written Purchase Order Number is provided to MASSE’S FLOOR COATINGS, LLC within 30 days of the date on this quotation, MASSE’S 
FLOOR COATINGS, LLC will hold the quoted price for 90 days from the date the purchase order was written.  
MASSE’S FLOOR COATINGS, LLC reserves the right to invoice up to 10% of the total project value stated on this quotation if said project is cancelled 
or postponed by the customer within 1 week of agreed start date provided.   

 



OMNI GLASS & PAINT, LLC. 
3530 OMNI DRIVE     *     OSHKOSH, WISCONSIN 54904     *     COMPANY ID #1100807 

PHONES:  OSHKOSH  (920) 233-3333  
GREEN BAY (920) 434-7772  SCHOFIELD (715) 355-893 

 
 

PAINT JOB CHANGE #PT62003 
Date: April 25, 2023 

  
To:  CD Smith 
 
 
Project: Heart of the valley WWTF  
  
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
 
CHANGE FOR THE ABOVE LISTED PROJECT;  
 
  
        Providing access, preparation and painting of the remaining walls, ceilings and supports in  
                                            room 203 over tanks, per revised plans and specifications;   

• For the sum of………….………………………………..$49,533.00 
Materials =$18,470.00 
       Labor=$31,063.00 
 
 
Thank you for the opportunity to do this project.  If you have any questions, please call me at our office. 
 
Rick Edinger, Project Manager   PH: 920-636-5691 
 
 
Saved as; HOV WCD#8  

IMPORTANT – PLEASE READ 
 

• Terms are Net 10 Days from date of invoice 
• Past due accounts are subject to interest at the rate of 1-1/2% per month (18% annually) 
• Retainages (when allowed) are due immediately upon payment from owner 
• All materials used are under warranty by the manufacturer.  Warranties may vary by manufacturer.  Omni Glass & Paint, LLC. does not warranty 

materials 
• Quotation excludes any overtime unless otherwise noted 
• All workmanship is warranted for one year from date of installation 
• It is understood that if you use your own contract form, the conditions of this quotation fully apply, unless specifically written out and mutually agreed 

upon 
• Backcharges for any services not specifically agreed to in writing, and/or backcharges of any other nature for delays to the project caused by conditions 

beyond our control will not be honored and is not part of this quotations 
• Seller reserves the right to stop work or delivery whenever an account is in arrears, without recourse by affected parties 
 
 
Accepted _________________________________________  OMNI GLASS & PAINT, INC. 
 
 
Date _____________________________________________  By ______________________________________________________ 



1

Karley Krupp

From: Rick Edinger <redinger@omnigp.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 4, 2023 8:18 AM

To: Karley Krupp

Subject: FW: HOV Filtration Project - RFP 008 High Build Epoxy for Thickener and Filter Room 

Floor

CAUTION: External Email 

 

Karley, 

 

Totally understandable question. 

 

The scaffolding installation, rental and removal attributes to the difference. 

I have successfully performed many complex projects with this vendor and am confident that they are providing the 

safest and best solution to  

decking out and working over live sewage tanks. 

 

The cost from API scaffolding is roughly $10,000 with additional labor required of Omni to assist with the installation. 

 

Hope that helps with the explanation.  

 

Thank you, 

Rick Edinger 

PM Paint 

 
Omni Glass & Paint, LLC 

3530 Omni Drive 

Oshkosh,WI 54904 

920-636-5691 

 Celebrating over 50 years of quality people, quality service & quality products! 
The content of this email is confidential and intended for the recipient specified in message only. It is strictly forbidden to share any part of this message with any third party, 
without a written consent of the sender. If you received this message by mistake, please reply to this message and follow with its deletion, so that we can ensure such a 
mistake does not occur in the future. WARNING: Although the company has taken reasonable precautions to ensure no viruses are present in this email, the company cannot 
accept responsibility for any loss or damage arising from the use of this email or attachments. 

 

From: Karley Krupp <kkrupp@cdsmith.com>  

Sent: Wednesday, May 3, 2023 2:10 PM 

To: Rick Edinger <redinger@omnigp.com> 

Subject: [EXTERNAL] FW: HOV Filtration Project - RFP 008 High Build Epoxy for Thickener and Filter Room Floor 

 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments 

unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 

Hi Rick,  



2

 

Please see the Engineers response to providing an itemized breakdown, below. Let me know your thoughts on this.  

 

Thank you! 

Karley Krupp  

 

Karley Krupp
Project Manager 
 

  

920.979.8756 (mobile)
kkrupp@cdsmith.com 

www.cdsmith.com 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

From: Hermsen, Scott <shermsen@donohue-associates.com>  

Sent: Tuesday, May 2, 2023 2:04 PM 

To: Karley Krupp <kkrupp@cdsmith.com> 

Subject: RE: HOV Filtration Project - RFP 008 High Build Epoxy for Thickener and Filter Room Floor 

 

CAUTION: External Email 

 

Karley, 

 

Sorry about that, I sent it out before adding in some additional info. 

 

As for Omni, bid coating cost was around $5/sf, current estimate is around $7.08/sf.  Just checking that costs went up 

that much. 

 

Thanks, 

 
Scott S. Hermsen, PE | Donohue & Associates, Inc. 

HOV WWTF Resident Project Representative 

D & M 920.366.4179  

 

 

 

From: Karley Krupp <kkrupp@cdsmith.com>  

Sent: Tuesday, May 2, 2023 12:25 PM 

To: Hermsen, Scott <shermsen@donohue-associates.com> 

Subject: RE: HOV Filtration Project - RFP 008 High Build Epoxy for Thickener and Filter Room Floor 

 

Hi Scott,  

 

Omni is wondering if you could be more specific on what you are looking for in the breakdown? 

 

Thank you! 

Karley Krupp  

 



3

Karley Krupp
Project Manager 
 

  

920.979.8756 (mobile)
kkrupp@cdsmith.com 

www.cdsmith.com 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

From: Hermsen, Scott <shermsen@donohue-associates.com>  

Sent: Tuesday, May 2, 2023 10:47 

To: Karley Krupp <kkrupp@cdsmith.com> 

Subject: RE: HOV Filtration Project - RFP 008 High Build Epoxy for Thickener and Filter Room Floor 

 

CAUTION: External Email 

 

Karley, 

 

Would it be possible to get itemized costs for the Coatings in Omni’s quote? 

 

Thanks, 

 
Scott S. Hermsen, PE | Donohue & Associates, Inc. 

HOV WWTF Resident Project Representative 

D & M 920.366.4179  

 

 

 

 

 

From: Karley Krupp <kkrupp@cdsmith.com>  

Sent: Friday, April 28, 2023 11:12 AM 

To: Hermsen, Scott <shermsen@donohue-associates.com> 

Cc: Wood, Christine <cwood@donohue-associates.com>; Holzem, Ryan <rholzem@donohue-associates.com>; Nick Beil 

<nbeil@cdsmith.com> 

Subject: RE: HOV Filtration Project - RFP 008 High Build Epoxy for Thickener and Filter Room Floor 

 

Hi Scott,  

 

Please see RFP 008 pricing, attached. Let me know if there are any questions.  

 

Thank you,  

Karley Krupp  

 

 

Karley Krupp
Project Manager 
 

  



4

920.979.8756 (mobile)
kkrupp@cdsmith.com 

www.cdsmith.com 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

From: Hermsen, Scott <shermsen@donohue-associates.com>  

Sent: Tuesday, April 18, 2023 4:07 PM 

To: Nick Beil <nbeil@cdsmith.com>; Karley Krupp <kkrupp@cdsmith.com> 

Cc: Brian Helminger - HOV (Brian.Helminger@hvmsd.org) <Brian.Helminger@hvmsd.org>; Kevin Skogman 

<Kevin.Skogman@hvmsd.org>; Wood, Christine <cwood@donohue-associates.com>; Holzem, Ryan 

<rholzem@donohue-associates.com> 

Subject: HOV Filtration Project - RFP 008 High Build Epoxy for Thickener and Filter Room Floor 

 

CAUTION: External Email 

 

Good day Nick and Karley, 

 

Attached is RFP 008, you may have received this one from Ryan, back in December/January.  If so, we hadn’t seen a cost 

proposal back yet.  The RFP was prepared for the District’s request to apply the high-build epoxy flooring around the 

Flotation Thickener 1 and 2. 

 

Let me know if you have any questions. 

 

Thanks. 

 

Scott S. Hermsen, PE 

Resident Project Representative  

shermsen@donohue-associates.com 
mobile 920 366-4179 

 

Donohue & Associates, Inc. 
3311 Weeden Creek Road  

Sheboygan, WI 53081 
office 920 208-0296 

direct 920 803-7415 

www.donohue-associates.com 

 

 

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed; access to 
anyone else is unauthorized. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the e-mail to the intended recipient, please delete and be 
advised that you have received this e-mail in error and that any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited.  



Page 1 of 1

DATE: December 16, 2022

TO: Mr. Nick Beil
C.D. Smith Construction Co., Inc.
125 Camelot Drive
Fond du Lac, WI 54935

CONTRACT: Heart of the Valley Metropolitan Sewerage District
Wastewater Treatment Facility

                           Effluent Filtration Improvements

DONOHUE PROJECT NO.:  13649

SUBJECT: Request for Proposal Number 008 — Thickener and Filter Room Floor

Nick,

This Request for Proposal (RFP) is being prepared to apply high-build epoxy flooring around Flotation
Thickener 1 and 2 in the Sludge Handling and Filtration Building (Structure 060) to match the new high
build epoxy flooring being installed in the Thickener and Filter Room. The high build epoxy application
should be applied such that the entire area is consistent. Provide Coating System 5 to precast concrete
double tee ceiling and Coating System 4 for beams and columns at Flotation Thickener 1 and 2. Provide
Coating System 1 for CMU walls and Coating System 4 for concrete columns from Elevation 631.5 to
underside of ceiling at Flotation Thickener 1 and 2. See attached Drawing 060-A-7.

Attachments:

Specifications 09 67 50
Specifications 09 96 00
Drawings 060-A-7

Please provide a detailed cost proposal, including labor hours, cost of labor, subcontractor costs (also
broken down into labor hours, labor cost, and material costs), and supporting vendor pricing
information.

All Work herein shall be in accordance with the Project Manual.

Please contact me if you have any questions in regard to this request for proposal.

Sincerely,

Ryan Holzem, P.E.,
Project Engineer

3311 WEEDEN CREEK ROAD

SHEBOYGAN, WI  53081

PHONE 920.208.0296

FAX 920.208.0402



































KEY PLAN

SL
U

D
G

E 
H

A
N

D
LI

N
G

 A
N

D
 F

IL
TR

A
TI

O
N

 B
U

IL
D

IN
G

C
O

A
TI

N
G

 P
LA

N

060-A-7

78

SRW

SRW

CLS

RMH

Drawing No.

Designed By

Checked By

Filename

Approved By

Project No.

Drawn By

R
ev

is
io

n
N

um
be

r
R

ev
is

io
n 

D
es

cr
ip

tio
n

D
ra

w
n

By
D

at
e

C
he

ck
ed

By

Sheet No.

Project Date

H
EA

R
T 

O
F 

TH
E 

VA
LL

EY
 

M
ET

O
R

PO
LI

TA
N

 S
EW

ER
A

G
E 

D
IS

TR
IC

T
W

A
ST

EW
A

TE
R

 T
R

EA
TM

EN
T 

FA
C

IL
IT

Y
EF

FL
U

EN
T 

FI
LT

R
A

TI
O

N
 IM

PR
O

VE
M

EN
TS

13649

02/16/2022

060AP1.DWG

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

01
R

FP
 0

08
C

D
P

SR
W

12
/1

6/
20

22

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

LEGEND
COAT CONCRETE FLOOR, CURBS, BEAMS AND COLUMNS.
COAT PRECAST CONCRETE DOUBLE TEE CEILING. SEE
SPECIFICATION SECTION 09 67 50 FOR FLOOR AND CURB
COATINGS. SEE SPECIFICATION SECTION 09 96 00 SYSTEM 5
FOR PRECAST CONCRETE DOUBLE TEE CEILING COATING AND
SYSTEM 4 FOR BEAMS AND COLUMN COATINGS.

OVERALL UPPER COATING PLAN
1' 8'0

203
THICKENER AND

FILTER ROOM

FLOTATION
THICKENER 2

FLOTATION
THICKENER 1

118
THICKENED

SLUDGE WELL

112
SLUDGE LOADING

ROOM
(BELOW)

205
BOILER ROOM 2

202
CONTROL

ROOM

201
MEZZANINE

B09
STAIR 1

B11
STAIR 3

B10
STAIR 2

FLOCCULATION
TANK

COAGULATION
TANK

RAPID MIX
TANK

DISC FILTER 4

DISC FILTER 3

DISC FILTER 2

DISC FILTER 1

DISC FILTER 6

DISC FILTER 5

COAT CONCRETE FLOOR WALKWAYS AND CURBS. SEE
SPECIFICATION SECTION 09 67 50 FOR FLOOR WALKWAYS AND
CURB COATINGS. COAT CONCRETE TANK WALLS FROM TOP OF
CURB TO TWO FEET BELOW NORMAL WATER LEVEL. SEE
SPECIFICATION SECTION 09 96 00 SYSTEM 4 FOR EXPOSED
TANK WALL COATINGS AND SYSTEM 6 FOR SUBMERGED
TANK WALL COATING.

COAT CMU WALLS AND CONCRETE COLUMNS FROM
ELEVATION 631.50 TO UNDERSIDE OF CEILING. SEE
SPECIFICATION SECTION 09 96 00 SYSTEM 1 FOR CMU WALL
COATINGS AND SYSTEM 4 FOR CONCRETE COLUMN COATING.

204
ELECTRICAL

ROOM

COAT CONCRETE WALLS FROM ELEVATION 631.50 TO FLOOR
ELEVATION 622.67. COAT CONCRETE FLOORS AND EQUIPMENT
PADS AT ELEVATION 622.67. SEE SPECIFICATION SECTION
09 96 00 SYSTEM 4 FOR EXPOSED CONCRETE WALLS AND
SYSTEM 6 FOR SUBMERGED CONCRETE WALLS AND FLOORS.

1



1

Karley Krupp

From: Rick Edinger <redinger@omnigp.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 4, 2023 8:18 AM

To: Karley Krupp

Subject: FW: HOV Filtration Project - RFP 008 High Build Epoxy for Thickener and Filter Room 

Floor

CAUTION: External Email 

 

Karley, 

 

Totally understandable question. 

 

The scaffolding installation, rental and removal attributes to the difference. 

I have successfully performed many complex projects with this vendor and am confident that they are providing the 

safest and best solution to  

decking out and working over live sewage tanks. 

 

The cost from API scaffolding is roughly $10,000 with additional labor required of Omni to assist with the installation. 

 

Hope that helps with the explanation.  

 

Thank you, 

Rick Edinger 

PM Paint 

 
Omni Glass & Paint, LLC 

3530 Omni Drive 

Oshkosh,WI 54904 

920-636-5691 

 Celebrating over 50 years of quality people, quality service & quality products! 
The content of this email is confidential and intended for the recipient specified in message only. It is strictly forbidden to share any part of this message with any third party, 
without a written consent of the sender. If you received this message by mistake, please reply to this message and follow with its deletion, so that we can ensure such a 
mistake does not occur in the future. WARNING: Although the company has taken reasonable precautions to ensure no viruses are present in this email, the company cannot 
accept responsibility for any loss or damage arising from the use of this email or attachments. 

 

From: Karley Krupp <kkrupp@cdsmith.com>  

Sent: Wednesday, May 3, 2023 2:10 PM 

To: Rick Edinger <redinger@omnigp.com> 

Subject: [EXTERNAL] FW: HOV Filtration Project - RFP 008 High Build Epoxy for Thickener and Filter Room Floor 

 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments 

unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 

Hi Rick,  



2

 

Please see the Engineers response to providing an itemized breakdown, below. Let me know your thoughts on this.  

 

Thank you! 

Karley Krupp  

 

Karley Krupp
Project Manager 
 

  

920.979.8756 (mobile)
kkrupp@cdsmith.com 

www.cdsmith.com 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

From: Hermsen, Scott <shermsen@donohue-associates.com>  

Sent: Tuesday, May 2, 2023 2:04 PM 

To: Karley Krupp <kkrupp@cdsmith.com> 

Subject: RE: HOV Filtration Project - RFP 008 High Build Epoxy for Thickener and Filter Room Floor 

 

CAUTION: External Email 

 

Karley, 

 

Sorry about that, I sent it out before adding in some additional info. 

 

As for Omni, bid coating cost was around $5/sf, current estimate is around $7.08/sf.  Just checking that costs went up 

that much. 

 

Thanks, 

 
Scott S. Hermsen, PE | Donohue & Associates, Inc. 

HOV WWTF Resident Project Representative 

D & M 920.366.4179  

 

 

 

From: Karley Krupp <kkrupp@cdsmith.com>  

Sent: Tuesday, May 2, 2023 12:25 PM 

To: Hermsen, Scott <shermsen@donohue-associates.com> 

Subject: RE: HOV Filtration Project - RFP 008 High Build Epoxy for Thickener and Filter Room Floor 

 

Hi Scott,  

 

Omni is wondering if you could be more specific on what you are looking for in the breakdown? 

 

Thank you! 

Karley Krupp  

 



3

Karley Krupp
Project Manager 
 

  

920.979.8756 (mobile)
kkrupp@cdsmith.com 

www.cdsmith.com 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

From: Hermsen, Scott <shermsen@donohue-associates.com>  

Sent: Tuesday, May 2, 2023 10:47 

To: Karley Krupp <kkrupp@cdsmith.com> 

Subject: RE: HOV Filtration Project - RFP 008 High Build Epoxy for Thickener and Filter Room Floor 

 

CAUTION: External Email 

 

Karley, 

 

Would it be possible to get itemized costs for the Coatings in Omni’s quote? 

 

Thanks, 

 
Scott S. Hermsen, PE | Donohue & Associates, Inc. 

HOV WWTF Resident Project Representative 

D & M 920.366.4179  

 

 

 

 

 

From: Karley Krupp <kkrupp@cdsmith.com>  

Sent: Friday, April 28, 2023 11:12 AM 

To: Hermsen, Scott <shermsen@donohue-associates.com> 

Cc: Wood, Christine <cwood@donohue-associates.com>; Holzem, Ryan <rholzem@donohue-associates.com>; Nick Beil 

<nbeil@cdsmith.com> 

Subject: RE: HOV Filtration Project - RFP 008 High Build Epoxy for Thickener and Filter Room Floor 

 

Hi Scott,  

 

Please see RFP 008 pricing, attached. Let me know if there are any questions.  

 

Thank you,  

Karley Krupp  

 

 

Karley Krupp
Project Manager 
 

  



4

920.979.8756 (mobile)
kkrupp@cdsmith.com 

www.cdsmith.com 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

From: Hermsen, Scott <shermsen@donohue-associates.com>  

Sent: Tuesday, April 18, 2023 4:07 PM 

To: Nick Beil <nbeil@cdsmith.com>; Karley Krupp <kkrupp@cdsmith.com> 

Cc: Brian Helminger - HOV (Brian.Helminger@hvmsd.org) <Brian.Helminger@hvmsd.org>; Kevin Skogman 

<Kevin.Skogman@hvmsd.org>; Wood, Christine <cwood@donohue-associates.com>; Holzem, Ryan 

<rholzem@donohue-associates.com> 

Subject: HOV Filtration Project - RFP 008 High Build Epoxy for Thickener and Filter Room Floor 

 

CAUTION: External Email 

 

Good day Nick and Karley, 

 

Attached is RFP 008, you may have received this one from Ryan, back in December/January.  If so, we hadn’t seen a cost 

proposal back yet.  The RFP was prepared for the District’s request to apply the high-build epoxy flooring around the 

Flotation Thickener 1 and 2. 

 

Let me know if you have any questions. 

 

Thanks. 

 

Scott S. Hermsen, PE 

Resident Project Representative  

shermsen@donohue-associates.com 
mobile 920 366-4179 

 

Donohue & Associates, Inc. 
3311 Weeden Creek Road  

Sheboygan, WI 53081 
office 920 208-0296 

direct 920 803-7415 

www.donohue-associates.com 

 

 

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed; access to 
anyone else is unauthorized. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the e-mail to the intended recipient, please delete and be 
advised that you have received this e-mail in error and that any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited.  


	PAINT JOB CHANGE #PT62003
	Date: April 25, 2023

		2023-05-05T09:44:35-0500
	Karley Krupp
	I am approving this document




